Maintenance units
Three-piece maintenance units - G 3/4 – G 1 1/2
3 Compressed Air Preparation – standard 47
Maintenance unit consisting of filter pressure regulator and lubricator, connected with a double nipple. Can be
combined with additional equipment to make other variations. Bracket mounting available as accessory.
Connection threads G3/4 up to G11/2.
3
st

- - 334.410* 334.411
* inlet and outlet reduced (reductions added loosely, see page 50)
Order key for additional options:
415/334.xxx
M – metal bowl
S – bowl protection
for example:
415.38 with bowl protection = 415.38S
Order No.
compact large max
406-17 281-26 281-26
415-12 415-14 -
- - 280-228
Spare parts and accessories
Bracket mounting for mounting on top of the cover (required 2x)
Connecting parts (double nipple) of  for… G 1
the basic units (without reduction) G 11/2
Dimensions [mm]
Size compact large max
Con-
nection
threads
G3/4* G1 G3/4* G1 G11/4* G11/2
A 290 290 426 426 426 426
B 315 290 382 370 382 370
C 69 69 58 58 58 58
D 176 176 206 206 206 206
E 90 90 130 130 130 130
Recommended oil: Oil containers made of plastic (polycarbonate) are attacked by oil additives, anti-frost
or synthetic oils. We therefore recommend regular lubricating oils of approx. 22 up to 32 cSt at 40 °C (in case